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0 ^ 23 July 1948 

JO: Henry C. Luhman 
300 Success Ave., 
Bridgeport, Conn. 

Thc authorized inscription for a Government headstone of the general type (furnished for all 
decedents except those who served only during the Civil and Spanish-American Wars) includes: 
(1) The State from which the veteran came,- (2) religious emblem in a small circle above the inscription 
on the face of the headstone,- and (3) the dates of birth and death. 

i 

In order that the appropriate information, as desired by the next of kin, may be shown on the 
headstone for the decedent whose name is listed below, it is requested that you fill in the proper spaces 
indicated below the data called for, and RETURN THIS FORM PROMPTLY TO THE 

L O N G I S L A N D N A T I O N A L C E M E T E R Y ; 
F A W M l l s n J D A L E . N E W Y Q W K 

Superintendent of Cemetery or Commanding Officer of Post 

If this form is not returned to the Superintendent within fifteen (15) days from date of mailing, 
the headstone will be ordered with the data as to religious emblem. State and date of birth inscribed 
thereon as shown in the official records, and N O CHANGE WILL BE M A D E A T A LATER DATE 
AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE. 

Name of Ve te ra^ . . ^ i l f r e d H. Luhmann 

Rank, etc. S/Sgt . USA V 
Grave or lot No. G r . N o . 9711 Sec.H 

Date of death 

Date buried 23 J u l y 1948 

To be filled in by Next of Kin 

State desired. 

Religious emblem 

Date of birth 

desired 
(Latin Cross for Christian Faith, Star of David for Hebrew Faith) 

OQMG FORM 315 
20 March 1046 

AUG 9 1948 

4 7 2 02 s 



V • I. 

RECEIPT OF REMAINS 
HMDQUARTERS 

NE?/ YORK PORT OF EMBA.RKATI01T 

1st AVEMJE & 5STH STREET 
BRDC'KL.m, WBI YOi<K 

D I S T R I B U T I O N CENTER 

R O U T I N E 

R E M A I N S CONSIGNED T O : 

Superintendent, 

LONG ELAND National Cemetery 

FARMINGDALE, NEW YORK 

THERE ARE BEING TRANSMITTED THE WAINS OF THE IATE S SGT ALFRED H LUHMANN, 

32466039, USAAF FOR INTERMENT IN YOUR CEMETERY. 

ESCORT IS S SGT CHARLES R DELEO, AF-32400191, DET #5, 1300 ASU 

I. T H E U N D E R S I G N E D . D O HEREBY A C K N O W L E D G E RECEIPT O F T H E R E M A I N S OF T H E A B O V E - N A M E D D E C E A S E D 

.tg-T H I S ^ \ 5 > D A Y O F 
MONTH 

WITNESS (Escort) 

^ FILE 
RECORDS ANNOTATED 
DATE tf<^/4.^£f* 
SAMS j^^AJkJ^Si' 

K & R BR. 
QMC FORM 1 1 Q O 
15 NOV 46 1 

1 0 8 2 0 7 3 - 1 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTINC O f f l C t 



SPACS NO BAY NO 
INS ISeECTHON CHECKLIST 

XTOi VSS AT DISTKIBVTION POINT) 

z 
NAME 

LLHMANN, ALFRED H S SGT 

SERIAL NUMBER 

32466039 

ADDRESS ^ 

300 SUCCESS AVE., BRIDGEPORT, CONN. 

4EXT OF KIN 

HENRY C. LUHMANN 

5MI f PI N8 CASE - O . n . r . l A p p * . r a t i o 
(Cheek OHLY Diaerepaneiea) 

CONDITION OF, SM I PP I NG CASE (Chaak ama), 

CZ^TSATISFACTORr C D UNSATISFACTORY 

FINISH (KMtarlor) REMARKS 

FINISH (latatlor) 
HANDLES 

HANDLE BOLTS 

STENCIL IMG - NAMEPLATE 13%. 

TION 0,F CA 

( J Z l SATI 

ASKET (Chtek on*) 
g 

(Chtck ONLY Oiaerapanelaa) f 
CONDI 

SFACTORY CZD UNSATISFACTORY 

i 

^1 

FINISH f t o l . r i o r ) 

HANDLES AND FASTEN! 

STENCILING - NAMEPLATE 

REMARKS 

CAM LOCKS r s o . / i n i , 

ODOR OR MOISTURE 

THftouflH 

MORTUARY OPERAT! HO ROOM MORTUARY R E P A I R SHOP 

CONDITION OF REMAINS 
C D SATISFACTORY 

CASKET REPAIRED 

C H UNSATISFACTORY 

NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Baptata) CASKET EXCHANGED 

CD 
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED 

CD 7 7 
SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED 

REMA 

TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN TIME OATE 

/ 

SIGNATURE OF INSPECTING OFFICER 

REMARKSIF SHJ^Ff^W^^TDOElS NOT REQUIRE REPLACEMENT, RI'IiOVE STENCIL FRO! INSIDE CASE 
ANp^ES TROY C j IF CASfe 13 TO BE REPLACED, RE-SMICIL VillH STENCIL FOUND INSIDE 

r-flH^lfeSTROY STfeNCIL. 

QMC PORM O_K02U Local tapraiactlon Aathotitai 
H MAR f 6 n ^ 



MESSAGEFORM 
MESSAGE CENTER NO. 

CALLS 

NR 

.TRANSMITTING MEANS 

PRECEDENCE 

CRYrTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT 

TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR 

ACTION INFORMATION iTING SIGNALS 

22 23 51 

DATE-TIME GROUP 

GROUP COUNT 

BR 

| SPACE ABOVE FOB SIGNAL CENTER ONLY | 

FROM : (Originator) 

ACTION TO: 

• mam o LUHMAHN 

I • 300 SUCCESS ATI 

- BEZDOSPORf, COm 
INFORMATION T O ; 

S E C U R I T Y C L A S S I F I C A T I O N 

' ", I ' 

P R E C E D E 
ACTION 

N C E F O R 
' , • INFORMATION 

• ORIGINAL MESSAGE 

REFERS TO ANC 
IDENTIFICATION 

THER MESSAGE 
CLASSIFICATION 

PLEASE BE /.DVISSD THE IffifLJNS OF THE LATE 

ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES ViWB WIMJ MUtlVii 

S SOT AUBSD H LDHMAHI 

J l.Uili millAD 

TUB USî T ' 'Ul'J 

rnnmiT m {mvinur BOB TU iinrnTii Tinn UT Mnrnr nn n TTI ?n rrNnTi nnnTTN Tinn 

vjKL .̂.rp w v j ] ^ T n TrniTTtifiiiniM6o liECGRDS OF THIS OFFICE INDICATE YOU WISH 

RENINS BURIED IN LOIO ISLAHD NATION/i CEIvffiTEIlY 

FABMIK&DALS B£tf YC5X . PLEASE CONFIiM ABOVE DELIVERY 

INSTRUCTIONS WITHIN FORTY EIGHT HOURS OF THE D..TE OF THIS MESSAGE OR SUBMIT 

NEW DELIVERY LNSTHUCTIONS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO DISTRIBUTION CENTER NUMBER OIJE, 

NEV/ YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION. IT WILL NOT BE POSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT 

EXPENSE WITH ..NY DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED /iFTER THE 

EXPULSION OF THE FORTY EIGHT HOUR PERIOD. YOUR PROMPT COOiPJL.TION V/ILL GREATLY 

- S E C U R I T Y C L A S S I F I C A T I O N - A U T H O R I Z A T I O N -

- O R I G I N A T I N G A G E N C Y -
SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP . OFFICIAL TITLE 

PAGE OF 

WD AGO FORM 4 4 4 CO T h l i l o n D »"Persede« WD AGO Form 11-168, 28 Aug 44, 
11 JON t l 4 « D O and YTD AQO Fora 801,12 Mar 48, which are obnolet*. 

10 40801-1 "tt B. S. OOVUHHINT PHINTIHO CfPICI 



ASSIS? gllS CFFICE TN JAAKING FINAL DELIVERY. VfE PEGlcET IT IS N T POSSIBLE 

h7 THIS TILE T') GIVE YOU A DEFINITE DELIVERY DATE, KOT/EVEP, W APlTiECIATE 

YOUR DESIRE TO RECEIVE KEL&IIJS iJB Sv Ml AS TOSS IBLE JJJL AaSHiiE Y'DU EVERY EFFfRr 

IS BEING HADE TO EX] EDI TE DELIVERY. THE SUPERINTENDENT OF TTIE NATIONAL CEIETBEY 

WILL NOTIFY YOU BY TFLEPRiJl THE DATE AND .H 'UR FUNEI-JvL SERVICES WILL BE HELD IN 

SUFFICIENT TIME TO PERMIT YOU? ATTENDANCE AT YOUT CMN EXPENSE. MILITARY ESCORT 

V/ILL ACCONFANY REMAINS TO THE NATIONAL CEflETETY. rAYl!ENT OF $75 IHTEI'MFI/T 

EXPENSE ALLOV/ANCE IS NOT, REPEAT NOT, AUTHORIZED IN ANY CASE WHERE BUIilAL IS IN 

A NATIONAL CEMETERY. APPROP) It'iTE JOINT MILITARY HONORS AND RELIGIOUS SERVICES 
* 

WILL BE PROVIDED AT GRAVESIDE BY VETERANS ORGANIZATIONS OR BY MILITARY OR NAVAL 

PERSONNEL. ARRANGEMENTS FOR ADII TIONAL.PRIVATE SERVICES AND CEREMONIES TO BE 

HELD AT CONCLUSION OF REGULAR SERVICES M/vY BE MADE BY YOU. NOTIFY SUl̂ ERINTENDENT 

OF NATIONAL CEMETERY OF YOUR DESlR-E. ILEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DECEASED IN 

REPLY TELEGRAM. 

G. H. BARE 
COLONEL, QMC 



'rw- is' ,rt 

Iiiiii Form f 39 
13 Jul 8̂ ' ' 

Attached hereto correspondence and/or other identifying media of possihle 
archival valui,, .pertaining to: 

LUHMXNN Alfred H S SG 
CliaVt Ilame) ' (y i rs t Kame) ( I n i t i a l ) 

Repatriated to the United States:, 

(Hank)T 

18JDN 348 

32466039 
(ASH 

Incl #. 



not U, Uoil, Qm*9% 

IMT Hr. Lv&mmxt 

Tba poopOLB tC tte VMM ©tatw, «te«tx^ tte 0c»^«»« htaw autoiwl^ tte 
dlfiî t̂ raont ftanl imrlal of tte tereiA «tf Ŵ rM v^- 2X. Ste (ciwrtM^ 
Mter Qamma of tte » sr UJW tew «atera«ted intfc thla M W A 3Nwp<«»il»Uitjr 
«» «te M M i itelU fte «f tte W» te»«ri^ 
te tte M M U rolostlw of tte ateWManwd do*>««M»d, site aaw M« life la tte 
service «f his otertRf « 

fhc «n4l»*«d paqfiOstê  ^•rpWBltlaB of iJartuH »«• IX * M l JNww* fioo&i,* 
me. "/imerlĉ a Cos^torlos/ oŝ lwlla t!» &iffK>»moa, owtiom tmi MVfteM iaaui* 
manm.« to yow V 2fw»" Oorweraenft. I f «a» tte noa* of Sda ttoeoanOMC te 
tte Us*! of tela^Mj r*t fiom la the flBelos»«d fowyhlit, " l̂̂ ijootttaft otf 
B«1.J V r I I >.rm-l Jvron Date,,* jwn TO M M W M M M * M M «* te 
tho lls^ettim of tte r«mtm of tte hy curale l̂o* Fsaft I of t t e M 
otesoft fam "SoiWMrt fte- sitsfoottifflu of iswino." steulA yoo aoolj* to rolte* 
mAm jwar righto to tte noxt ia l im otf hlaahip, jaoww catajjlato Peart XI of I * 
M m t fom. tf yoa «ro mt tte aw* of 14% stteoeo cô plot* >«rt i l l of tte 

I f you sawwOA «3Uwt 0?bim », i t io odyioeA tote ao faomfol 
or other wvrmml armaseamts te »ato tmtll yoa aoo fortter aotlfiod ay thi* 
office, 

i n yoa î oaw co^Loto tte ooeiooed fom, •tefmot for Biepooitltta «r 
B eatl aail Ja tho «note«te aalf-odtoooaoi eoeiatete* itoieh ro^airoe m 

pacte©^ wlthla 50 dnys efter lte moa3#t te you? Ite ymapt retam v i l l 
^ l ^ Awooascry teteTa, 

a. urns 
IHior 
« t e l M t tor OoaoaNifcl 



> . 

QMGMR 393 
Luhmann, Alfmd I . 

^ A.B.B* 32 039. 

. |1 

31 Jannary 19̂ 7 

Nr* Honry 0. Luhmann 
300 Bucc<»B9 Avwoua 
Brldgoport, Oonaacticut 

Daar Mr. Luhmann i 

Inolosed herevlth Is a picture of tha United states Military 
Cemetery Casibrldfle, England, la vhich your aoa, th* lato Staff 
Sergeant A3fre* K. Luhaana, ia hurled. 

It la my sincere hope that yoa nay gala aome aolaoo frcm thla 
Tlew of tho surrounAiagi la vhich your lowed on* rasta. Aa you can 
aao, thla ia a plac* of simple digalty, neat and wall eared for. 
Her*, assured cf eontlnuoua care, now rest tha ranaina of a fow of 
those herole daad vho fell together la tho serriee of our country. 

This cenetery v i l l he maintained aa a taaporary resting place 
until, la accordance with the wiahea of the next of Ida, all re­
mains are either placed la permanent American cemeteries oforeeaa 
or retumed to the Haas lend for final burial. 

708 Tm TUB GEKERAL: 

1 Incl 
Phot 

Sincerely youra, 

0. A. HORKM 
Brigadier Qeneral, 
Assietant 

QMC 



309 BWKMti 
BrW»»p«rtt CoonMttlout 

ftwr Mr. iMteaxmt 

H M Mr tewtwat S» M»t «t«lr«W that yoa 
tto burial locatioo of yowr aon, tbi lata Staff Sareaaat 
UUmana, A.8.«. 32 039. 

Tha raaorda of thla offlaa dlaaloaa that hla 
IntarraA in tto Cmhrldfia iMriaan Kilitary Owaatary, 
ra 3, % 

Thl. oaowtary la laaataA aff^roxlaataly forty-tw a l l . . 
—Wwaat af Iraftaa, fegbrtL $m% out* Me tha aatraai^ * « * 
af CaatrMga, aaA Sa Wiar tha coast ant oare aa* amparrlaloa af 
ItaitaA State* ailitary paraaaaajL 

Plaaaa aooapt my atwuari syapathy la tha loaa of your aon. 

Sinoaraly youra, 

1 
0 a Ĉ SBKDi ^ 

Major Oaoaral, 
Aet lag The 

• 



WAR DEPARTMENT 

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICt 

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 

441 

FULL NAME 

REPORT OF DEATH 
DATE 

Alftt* t» 
ARMY SERIAL N D M B E R f 

HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE 

AU* Oorp» 

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH 

DATE OF B I R T H 

8 Apr 20 
DATE OF IJEATH 

*4» STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF E N T R Y ON 
CURRENT A C T I V E SERVICE 

L E N G T H OF SERVICE 
FOR PAY PURPOSES 

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP Si ADDRESS) 

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT 

SOISIAIG 'IVIBOWiit-

COPIES FURNISHED: 

S. G. O. F. B. I, 

S , A, O, VET. ADMIN . 

[ a M . G . ; OFF FIS. DIR 

F, O,, U. S. A,, WASH, , D C. 

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

WD AGO. FORM NO. 52-1, 27 NOVEMBER 1943 (g) 

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF W A R : 

* • JU MMNfclU 



A R M Y S E R V I C E FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 
• O l HARDESTY A V E N U E 

KANSAS CITY I , M I S S O U R I 

IN REPLY REFER TO; 
1 107116 A 

JHM:HA:df 
October 3X§ 19kh 

Mrs. Carole L. Luhmann 
595 Main Street 
Hackansack, New Jersey" 

Dear Mrs. Luhmann: 

this acknoKLedgee your letter of September 9, and tho return of 
tho signed roceipt covering personal property •ahioh "belonged to your 
eon. Staff Sergeant Al fred Em Lubmam. 

With reference to ths items nsantionad in your letter as belonging 
to your son, these items were not among his effects received at thie 
Boreau from overeaas. A l l tho property reoeived here, narked as belonging 
to Mm has been fomarded to you. 

In ths event additional properly of your aon ahould be received 
hero, you w i l l be pronptly notiflad-

Ibnrs very truly. 

A. F. Turns 
Administrative Aaalstant 
Anny Effects Bureau 



A R M Y SERVICE FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 
6 0 1 HARDESTY A V E N U E 

K A N S A S CITY I , M I S S O U R I 

I N REPLY REFER TO_ 

(5-11-19-44) 
JEM:EA.:vk 

September 19, 1944 

Mrs. Carole L. Luhmann 
595 Main Street 
Hackensack, New Jersey 

Sear Mrs. Luhmann: 

Since our letter to you of Aagiist 31, this Bureau has 
received money in the amount of $131,76, "belonging to your son, 
Staff Sergeant Alfred H, Luhmann, check for which amount is inclosed. 
Pieaee acknowledge receipt of the check on the bottom of this let­
ter. For your convenience, there is inclosed an addressed envelope 
which needs no postage. 

As previously stated, the transmittal of personal effects 
or funds by this Bureau does not, of itself, vest title in the re­
cipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution according to 
the laws of the state of ths soldier's legal residence. 

Yours vsry truly. 

0. M. MENALL 
Admini strat lvs Assistant 

Effects Bureau 

2 In c l s — 
Check 
Envelops 

Receipt acknowledged: 

Dat 1 



•. : 

A R M Y S E R V I C E FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 
• O l HARDESTY A V E N U E 

K A N S A S CITY I , M I S S O U R I 

IN REPLY REFER TO-

(3-10-1-44) 
JBf tHAtmaa 

jWjWlft^ V August 31. 1944 

Mrs. Carols L. Luhnazm 
595 Main Strssi 
Hackensack, lav Jsrssy 

Dear Mrs* Luhmann: 

Thank jrou for the information giren in your letter 
Angast 24, In connection with disposal of tho property of your 
son. Staff Sergeant Alfred H. Luhmann. Cho Will which you sub­
mitted i s rotcurnodi ——" x- — - — — — " 

fl/Sgt. Iwhaann's effeots are being forwarded to yoa 
and should reach you In the near future. Whon you hare recelred 
the paokage, please sign one copy of the inclosed receipt and 
return that copy to this Bureau, for your o onr enl anc a, there i s 
incloaed an addressed enrelope which needs no postage. 

The transmittal of personal effeots by this Boram doeo 
not, of itself, rest title in tho recipient. Such property la 
forwarded for distribution according to tho laws of tha atate of 
the soldier's legal residence. 

Tour cooperation in returning the signed receipt proaptlr 
will ba appreciated. 

Please accept ny einoore aympathy in tha lose of your 

Tours rery truly. 

LESLIE L. KSTTSHIKO 
Captain ̂ .K.C. 

Assistant 

2 I n c l s — 
Porm 5 
Enrelope 

/ 



ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 
• 01 HARDESTY A V E N U E 

K A N S A S CITY I , M I S S O U R I 

ICTOKY 

BUY 
I ITBD 

JRMtHAtram 
IN REPLY REFER TO #107,116 D- AUgUSt 19 , 19Uil 

/ 

/ 

Mrs. Carole L, Luhmann 
595 Main Street '' y 
Hackensack, New Jersey-
Dear Mrs, Luhmannt r 

Ths Amy Sffects Boreau bas received /rom over­
seas some personal/property o f your son. Staff Sergeant 
Alfred H, Luhmann, 

To make proper ciLsposition o f this property, i t 
i s necessary that "WB have certain information regarding 
your son's faraUy, I wmld Uke to know whether he was 
married and, i f so, the name and address of his widow; also 
the name and address of his father, i f he is l i v i n g . 

I f your son l e f t a l l l l whioh has been probated, 
please furniah the or iginal or a ce r t i f i ed copy of the 
Letters Testamentary, Any papers si imit ted w i l l be r e ­
turned to you as soon as possible. 

Please mall your reply i n the inclosed sa l f -
addressed envelope which needs no postage, as th i s w i U 
accelerate deliveiy of tbe property. 

Sincerely yours. 

0. M. DARNALL 
Administrative Assistant 

Array Effects Bureau 

1 Incl—Envelope \ 



C-O-P-T 
ECQXD 

EB : mam 

RESUME OP PBRTIKBNT DATA OBDAINED PHOM LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT 

Date of Making : July 17, 1943 

Plaoe of Making : Qowen Pield, Idaho 

On the 17th day of July, 1943, Alfred H. Luhmann named hia mother, 
Oarole L, Luhmann, beneficiary and Executrt?,without bond. I f hia mother 
predeceases him, he appoints his father, Henry C. Luhmann, Executor and 
beneficiary. 

/s/ Alfred H. Luhmann 

WITNESSES: 

/s/ Irene C. Asbra, 6212 Lexington, Ave., Hollywood, Calif. 
/a/ Clarence 0. Bonovan. Route #2, Milton Delaware 
/s/ Norwood M, Browder, 518 N. 5th Street, Brownfleld, Texas 



JFFIiCT? ÛARTFJTMA.STER, ETO. 

List No, 143, 

Oontrol No. 19072 

SUBJECT; Closing Statement, Aocuunt of: 

DEPOJ ..-14 

Unite': • Army" 

i&HMMN, AlflMid It* 

TO! Effects Ĉ , Kanaas Olty QK Depot, 601 Hardesty Ave,., 
Kansas'City., Kissouri. 

1. Submitted herewith is complete f i l e of subject person; 

(a) Status Deo'd 

Beneficiary 

2; Personal effects were shipped 
5 

I n c l # Date Rec'd 
2 Jun 44 

3. FINANCIAL STATSI^MTj, 

Total to be accounted f o r (Included i n check 
f o r above numbered l i a t . ) 
Balance at t h i s O f f i c e 

4,, Remarks: Hone 

'5, Account i s now closed at t h i s o f f i ce . , 

6, Request ackn 
reverse eide hereof. 

6, Request acknowledgment of receipt by ladorsement on the ^ l ^ ^ . 

• EARL F. SECHREST 

.• : ' ' J l t / . V E f f e c t s QM, Etousa 

t l n c l s . ^ I n c l i ' to ilOomolete f i l e of subject person. 
• •,V.. ,. : , •'.V 



1 

HB̂UES!? FOR IKCLOSURSS 

Case ITo. 107116 P ^ 

To: 

Locked Storage f o r : 

ONE HUNDREO TmnTf-Oi i t AMO 7 6 / » 0 0 

JRM:HA:-7k 
September 16, 1944 

Recounting Branch f o r Check 

Account No. j522Qsftmount $ J L 2 5 1 A 7 6 ' ^ u -

Payahle to 

Carole L . Luhmann 
595 Main Street 
Hackensack, Ney Jersey 

Correspondent Helen Alexander 

Cb.eck Ho. gt57j65 

I n i t i e l s es 

33309 

16 o 

DS:ml 
E f f qK Form U9 (Rev. I I /16 /U3) 

. Majee Q.M.C. 
Asst • 



k m SERVICE- FORCES'' 
ARMJ EFFECTS CUREnU 

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT 
Helen Alexander;nam 
(S-9-14-44) 
August ZX, 1944 

Effects Of 

Narae S/Sgt. Alfred H. Luhmann 

ASN 33466039 

Case No. 107116-D 

Wt. 

Ship To; Mrs. Carole L. Luhmann 
595 Main Street 
Hackensack, New Jersey 

Ship Via_ 

Date 

G B/L No._ 

For Effects Quartermaster 

PACKAGES SHIPPED 

TOTAL 

Franked 
Est. Exp. Clips._ 
Est. Frt. Chps. 

i " SEP ̂ 1944 Date Shipped 

REMARivS: "Beceipt Mailed) 

Eff . Forra lU (Rev. 8r-19-.iiU) 
Shipping Cler : 

J 



— '. Q g T FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIN 
GRADE OF DECEASED. NAME. ARMY SERIAL NUMBEH ANI) PORTED PLACE OF 5 5 % — " 

BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R27 

DATE: 

sybgt. Alfred H. lutewm, 3a J«56 039 
Pip* D# Bev ^ Gram 9, 
United Statoo miltexy Canetery 
CBBlbrldge, Xngland 

5 Martah ^ 7 

f - . 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

A C 

B D j 

^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

• W . 0 O W a - O O W H R •SONOVER.YEARSOLO 
L-l DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

FATHER F ] MOTHFB I—j 
MOTHER — BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD • 

•—I SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 
• RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Sptcl/U) 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHirw U M C D r ™ . . . ' ' " • 
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE ™ - r ^ 

P can X "*'to box oppo.lt. tha option you hav.,.Ucfd.) 

• I. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

• RETURNED TO THE UHITID STATCS OR ^ 0 R raB,T0„ ^ „ _ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

CAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) 

- THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 

• 3. BE RETURNED T O . 

(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT. 

m (LOCATION OK CEMETERY SELECTED) 

4 " T 0 ^ ™ « - 'NTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED A T * ^ M2 
1NV0F NATIONAL C M n 

i-cH ^ > = f - . 

/nToVim 345 MILITARY . > 
• 1 ^ •/:.... 

PAGE I 



PART I {Continued) f " ^ , 

li on PaBe 1 of thia form ycu have s e l e c t Option Number 2 o r 3 ;o r Option Nu m be r 4 w.th your own funera. ceremonies desired at a location 

other than the selected national C e m . ^ , Mmplete on. Ot tneM " " ^ " J - „ f f ^ ^ ^ PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM! 

LAST NAME 
FIRST NAME 

MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCt STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE [Naare*t railroad pautneer ttatlon) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS 

. 

TELEPHONE NO. 

• OR . AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWmG FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (ffearnt railroad pauangar ttatlon) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PER5 
WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD." IS: 

Oti NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF 

LAST NAME 
FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL DECEASED 

j • • • • t—t ^ " r - f - i 1 "T~ \ S f \ T T 

NUMBER AND STREET 
CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 

U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (for additional tpace ute page 4.') 

^ ^ ^ A M P H L E T . "DISPOSITION OF WORLD W A T T ^ M E D FORCES DEAD." I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. . „ 

,, the undersized, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the fore 8 o 1 n f i document are full and true to 

the best of my knowledge and belief. 

(NAMETRINTEO OR TYPED) 

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 

city (w; town) of 

i s t r i c t ) o f . 

, county of 

day ol 

_, and State (or Territory or 

IT11HF OF OFFICER AUfVoRIZED TO AD>il 

•NOTE.— Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. 

(SIGNATURE Df OFFICER AUttlORIZED Tfl ADMINISTER OATHS) 
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I o n I I (/ 

^rn^^__^. , 

^ ^ ^ ^ 

fit AUM CiAJr. i 



'Mi ' 

9 j ^ ^ ^ ^ t i ^ J>^^J^^/<^ 



EFFECTS O: 

ARM S 

CONSIGNOR 

i u / j j o 
/ 7 f / f INVENTORY DATE O J / / f N 0 -

L Fft BP M MW*M 

DELIVERING CARRIER _G B/L NO.. .G B/L DATE, 

Package 
No. A r t i c l e Dgfe r ip t ion 

LLtzL J fc^Z/t . ' > ^ *g^ 
^ V f f 7 Ti j ^ ^ 

J gfeygl 

Remarks 

Warehouse Soace Tnv f in t .n r i p-ri 



S/Sgt. Alfred H. Lahmann 
(Name of deceased soldier) 

33466039 
(Serial Number) 

RECEIPT FOR EFFECTS 
DELIVERED TO CLAIMANT 

(S-10-1-44) 

I hereby acknowledge that I have received frora the Effects Bureau, Kansas City 

Quartermaster Depot, Kansas City, Missouri, the following effects of the above-named 

deceased soldier: 

Number A r t i c l e s Number A r t i c l e s 

1 Zipper "beuj w/tnslc^a*^''"''''!. Bonlro 
3 Eings (1 without B 9 t ) C ^ 

Cigarette l i gh t e r s - dam^ 
5 
1 

Pipee^ 
Knife < ^ 

1 
1 

Watch •band*" 
Bracalat - ArmfLfrnAZ— 

2 
a 

Pencil s-̂ —-

1 
1 

Le t te r opene r^ / 
Baw Tfistamflnt 

1 
1 

F lashl ight - damaged 
Gamarn ^ _^ 

1 Case w/pen & pencil>- ""^* 

1 
... 2 

Comb 
U n i l a • f i l m ^ 

y\J .... 

1 
Misc. Insignia" 4 -^^ 
To i l e t k i t w/a r t i c l« f l 
Towel s-c^^ 
T i « c ^ ^ — 
Socks^ ' 
Undflrwaaic-^" 

Subscribed at on this 

JCZX2aC2XZX2XfflCZXJ 

day of 

19 

Witnessed 

(Signature of Witness) (Signature of c laimant i n i n k X ^ / 

(Address) 



SUBJECT; Report of transactions i n disposing of the effects of 

Alfrari.H. iMhwroi _ > _ — ^ l a t e a 

(Name of deceased; (Anny Serial MimberJ 
/ 

, who died ^ r a . ^ y ^ ^ m ^ (Organization, Arm or^o'ervicyf— 

i 

on the j day of April iW, at Bqyp^aa ^ 

TO : The Adjutant General, War Department,/Washington 25, D.C. 

... 1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City, 
Mo., pursuant to S.O. 228, Hq., KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 19U3', for the pur­
pose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to 
military law, reports that: 

.<,...> .. . . . - « • » . . - • • • • • - f 
a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedent's 

camp or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martial. 

-'' - 'b. Local debtors owed decedent'•s estate $ ' Bon» , "of which the sum of 
^ Mona was collected. ( I f nothing was found due or collected, state "None"; 
otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (I n c l . ^.) 

c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of $ fcai 1 which 
has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from fimds of decedent. Tsee inclosed 
receipt , In c l . . ) 

d. Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, i f any has 
been made by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Quartermaster 
Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial 
FINDING below.) 

FINDING: 

Before a Summary Court-Martial -which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on 

10 Augiuit , pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters, x.Ĵ M 
/ 

Depot, dated 25 September/19U3, the application or affidavit of 

Mf. Carola L» LuhiaAnn for the effects of the above-named de­

ceased soldier, or persqn subject to military law, nov; i n the possession of the 

United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered; 

Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of 

A.W. 112, Mm. Carols Lg Luhmann of 
(Name of person/ found entitled) 

$9$ Main Street , / Heckeneaok State 
(Number, Street or Avenue) / XCity, Townor Village) 

of lew Jergey , is the / apthar of the 
(Relationship or Capacity) 

above-named decedent and appears to be enti t led to receive his or her effects , 

(Signature of Summary Court Officer) 



•. ...̂ JC14 34/33 COLLE BRIDGEPORT CONN JUN 24 63-
Wl^mt:& H BARE 

QMC BIS ^1 NYPOE NYK 
PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS PREVIOUSLY GIVEN 
REMAIN THE SAME FOR S/SGT.ALFRED HENRY LUHMANN #32466039 THAT 
INTERMENT BE IN NATIONAL CEMETERY AT FARMINGDALE NY PROTESTANT 
RELIGIOUS SERVICE WILL BE SUFFICIENT • 
HENRY C LUHMANN 
7f3246603& 
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